

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP No. 19045 of 2012 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7908/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 01/07/2011 in CRLWP No. 1166/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

LAXMINARAYAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With application seeking permission to withdraw vakalatnama and to get
discharge from the matter with affidavit and office report)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the application supported by affidavit.'
counsel for respondent No. 1 namely, Dr. R.R. Deshpande is discharged as an
Advocate-on-Record for respondent No. 1.
Cr1. M.P. No. 19045 of 2012 stands allowed.
Issue notice to respondent No. 1 to make alternative arrangement returnable
within four weeks.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER