

P
ITEM NO.54
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7908/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 01/07/2011 in CRLWP No.1166/2009 of
the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT AURANGABAD)

LAXMINARAYAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for directions)

Date: 10/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.R. Deshpande,Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present.

In the interest of justice, further orders are deferred.
Stand over for four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER