

ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7908/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2011  
in CRLWP No. 1166/2009 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At  
Aurangabad)

LAXMINARAYAN & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that  
the petition has become infructuous. In view of the  
above, the special leave petition is dismissed as having  
become infructuous.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
COURT MASTER